ADDENDUM TO FIXED ROUTE, HEAT, DEMAND RESPONSIVE AND FLEX
SERVICES AND COMPLEMENTARY PARATRANSIT SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS ADDENDUM to the Fixed Route, HEAT, Demand Responsive and Flex Services, and
Complementary Paratransit Services Agreement (“Addendum”) is entered into this  day of
, 2016, by and between the City of Greensboro, a municipal corporation (“City”) and
Transdev, Inc., ("Transdev”).

WHEREAS, the City and Transdev previously entered into a Fixed Route, HEAT, Demand Responsive
and Complementary Paratransit Services Agreement (“Agreement”) on or about September 1, 2014 to provide
public transit services in and around the Greensboro Urban Area;

WHEREAS, the City and Transdev desire to amend the Agreement.

Now therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants of the parties, the parties agree
as follows:

Article 111 (A) Cost of Transit System Service:
2. Maximum Compensation- shall be amended as follows:

Year 2 is amended from $15,228,026 to $ 15,798,506
Year 3 is amended from $15,601,177 to $16,195,302

It is expressly agreed by the parties that this Addendum is supplemental to the original Agreement,
which is made a part by reference, and all terms, conditions, and provisions of the original Agreement, unless
specifically modified herein, are to apply to this Addendum and are made a part of this Addendum as though
expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

In the event of any conflict, inconsistency, or incongruity between the provisions of this Addendum and
any provisions of the original Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall in all respects govern and
control.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Addendum in triplicate originals on
the day of , 2016.

TRANSDEYV, INC.

ATTEST
BY: BY:
PRINT NAME: PRINT NAME:
TITLE: TITLE:
GREENSBORO TRANSIT AUTHORITY ATTEST
BY: BY:
PRINT NAME: PRINT NAME:

TITLE: TITLE:




